

**Order No. - 29**  
**Dated - 10.01.2019**

Ld. Lawyer for the both parties file haziras.  
Today is fixed for hearing the Misc. Case.  
Petitioner files a petition prays for time.  
Heard both sides. Considered.  
Prayer for time is allowed.  
Fix :- 14.03.2019 for hearing the Misc. Case.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge,  
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge,  
Jalpiguri**