

Order No. - 32

Dated - 26.06.2019

Today is fixed for hearing the Misc. Case.

Learned G.P. for the petitioners Nos. 1 to 3 files hazira.

Learned Lawyer for the O.P. also files hazira.

Record is taken up for hearing.

Learned G.P. for the petitioner submits that the original arbitral proceedings is not in the record.

Heard. Perused the record.

It appears from the record that original arbitral proceedings has not been received by this court yet.

Considered.

Fix :- 05.08.2019 for arbitral proceedings and hearing the Misc. Case.

Issue reminder for arbitral proceedings.

Dict. & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**