

**Order No. - 35**

**Dated – 04.09.019.**

Today is fixed for further hearing.  
Learned G.P. for the petitioners Nos. 1 to 3 files hazira.  
Learned Lawyer for the O.P. also files hazira.  
O.P. Nos. 1 to 3 files written notes of argument.  
Copy served and the same be tagged with the record.  
Petitioners Nos. 1 to 3 file a petition and pray for time for further hearing.  
Perused the petition. Heard both sides. Considered.  
Prayer for time is allowed.  
Fix :- 19.09.2019 for further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge  
Jalpiguri**