

Order No. - 38

Dated – 25.11.019.

Today is fixed for delivery of Judgment.
Learned G.P. for the petitioners files hazira.
Learned Lawyer for the respondent also files hazira.
Respondent files certain xerox copies as per list of documents and the same be kept with the record.
Perused the record. Heard both side. Considered.
Judgment could not be delivered due to some clarification needed.
Record is taken up for hearing.
Heard both sides in part. Considered.
Fix :- 02.01.2020 for further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**