

Misc. Judl. Case No. - 58/2016 (Arb.)

Order No. - 39

Dated – 02.01.2020.

Local Bar observed cease work today due to
the sudden demise of one of the Law Clerk of this Bar.
Perused the record. Considered.
Fix :- 12.02.2020 for further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**