

Order No. - 40

Dated – 12.02.2020.

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Learned G.P. for the petitioner Nos. 1 to 3 files hazira.

Learned Lawyer for the O.P. also files hazira.

P.O. is busy with other administrative matters.

Perused the record. Heard both sides. Considered.

Fix :- 16.03.2020 for further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**