

Order No. - 41

Dated – 16.03.2020.

Today is fixed for further hearing.
Learned G.P. for the petitioner Nos. 1 to 3 files hazira.
Respondent files a petition and prays for time for further hearing.
Perused the petition. Heard both sides. Considered.
Prayer for time is allowed.
Fix :- 22.04.2020 for further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**